
Zug, September 01, 2021

STOXX Changes composition of Optimised Indices effective on September 20, 2021

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

01.09.2021 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services GB10PH GB00BL6NGV24 DR MARTENS Addition

01.09.2021 S600OCP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Products and Services 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Deletion

01.09.2021 S600OEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Energy NO408N NO0010715139 SCATEC Deletion

01.09.2021 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary DE10IA DE000A2LQ884 AUTO1 GROUP Addition

01.09.2021 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary GB10PH GB00BL6NGV24 DR MARTENS Addition

01.09.2021 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Deletion

01.09.2021 SCOND STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Consumer Discretionary B0R80X CH0023405456 DUFRY GRP Deletion

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 453800 SE0000108847 LUNDBERGFORETAGEN B Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 41610 GB0004161021 HAYS Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B07ZBW CH0002432174 BUCHER INDUSTRIES Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 576920 NL0006237562 ARCADIS Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals BE107X BE0003851681 AEDIFICA Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB2092 GB00B4WFW713 LONDONMETRIC PROPERTY PLC Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE401B SE0014960373 SWECO 'B' Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals FR506H FR0000121725 DASSAULT AVIATION Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals ES604G ES0139140174 INMOBILIARIA COLONIAL SOCIMI Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals IT703L IT0005282865 REPLY Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE90T8 SE0009554454 SAMHALLSBYGGNADSBOL AGET NORD Addition

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 46025 GB00B61TVQ02 INCHCAPE Deletion

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 435435 DE000A3E5D64 FUCHS PETROLUB PREF Deletion

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Deletion

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B164FY FR0010340141 ADP Deletion

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals SE10MT SE0007074281 HEXPOL 'B' Deletion

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals CH301X CH0225173167 CEMBRA MONEY BANK Deletion

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals NO408N NO0010715139 SCATEC Deletion

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals NO40AP NO0010716418 ENTRA Deletion

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals GB50VR GB00BYZDVK82 SOFTCAT Deletion

01.09.2021 SCYC STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Cyclicals B1VP94 DE000A0LD2U1 ALSTRIA OFFICE REIT Deletion

01.09.2021 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives BE106W BE0003818359 GALAPAGOS Deletion

01.09.2021 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives GB203W GB0002074580 GENUS Deletion

01.09.2021 SDEFN STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Defensives SE602E SE0014401378 ADDLIFE Deletion

01.09.2021 SXO4P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Chemicals 435435 DE000A3E5D64 FUCHS PETROLUB PREF Deletion

01.09.2021 SXO7E EURO STOXX Optimised Banks 478184 FI4000297767 NORDEA BANK Addition

01.09.2021 SXO7P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Banks CH301X CH0225173167 CEMBRA MONEY BANK Deletion

01.09.2021 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate BE107X BE0003851681 AEDIFICA Addition

01.09.2021 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate GB2092 GB00B4WFW713 LONDONMETRIC PROPERTY PLC Addition

01.09.2021 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate ES604G ES0139140174 INMOBILIARIA COLONIAL SOCIMI Addition

01.09.2021 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate SE90T8 SE0009554454 SAMHALLSBYGGNADSBOL AGET NORD Addition

01.09.2021 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate NO40AP NO0010716418 ENTRA Deletion

01.09.2021 SXO86P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Real Estate B1VP94 DE000A0LD2U1 ALSTRIA OFFICE REIT Deletion

01.09.2021 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology IT703L IT0005282865 REPLY Addition

01.09.2021 SXO8P STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Technology GB50VR GB00BYZDVK82 SOFTCAT Deletion

01.09.2021 SXODP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Health Care BE106W BE0003818359 GALAPAGOS Deletion

01.09.2021 SXODP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Health Care GB203W GB0002074580 GENUS Deletion

01.09.2021 SXODP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Health Care SE602E SE0014401378 ADDLIFE Deletion

01.09.2021 SXOEP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Oil & Gas NO408N NO0010715139 SCATEC Deletion

01.09.2021 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services 453800 SE0000108847 LUNDBERGFORETAGEN B Addition

01.09.2021 SXOFP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Financial Services SE10IP SE0010100958 LATOUR INVESTMENT B Addition

01.09.2021 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services 41610 GB0004161021 HAYS Addition

01.09.2021 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services B07ZBW CH0002432174 BUCHER INDUSTRIES Addition

01.09.2021 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services FR506H FR0000121725 DASSAULT AVIATION Addition

01.09.2021 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services 46025 GB00B61TVQ02 INCHCAPE Deletion

01.09.2021 SXONP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Industrial Goods & Services B164FY FR0010340141 ADP Deletion

01.09.2021 SXOOP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Construction & Materials 576920 NL0006237562 ARCADIS Addition

01.09.2021 SXOOP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Construction & Materials SE401B SE0014960373 SWECO 'B' Addition

01.09.2021 SXOPP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Basic Resources SE10MT SE0007074281 HEXPOL 'B' Deletion

01.09.2021 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods GB10PH GB00BL6NGV24 DR MARTENS Addition

01.09.2021 SXOQP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Personal & Household Goods 712797 PLLPP0000011 LPP Deletion

01.09.2021 SXORP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Retail DE10IA DE000A2LQ884 AUTO1 GROUP Addition

01.09.2021 SXORP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Retail B0R80X CH0023405456 DUFRY GRP Deletion

01.09.2021 SXOTP STOXX Europe 600 Optimised Travel & Leisure 16419 GB00B7KR2P84 EASYJET Deletion

STOXX Ltd., the operator of Qontigo’s index business and a global provider of innovative and tradable index concepts, today announced the new composition of STOXX Optimised Indices as part of the 

regular quarterly review effective on September 20, 2021


